Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary Cheng	01/19/2010
Steve Selby	01/28/2010
Fung Ling Chiu	01/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fresco Microchip Inc.	
Street Address:	110 Cochrane Avenue	
City:	Markham	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3R9S1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12630272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)591-1690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-593-5514

Email: TORONTO@SMART-BIGGAR.CA

Correspondent Name: SMART & BIGGAR

Address Line 1: 438 UNIVERSITY AVENUE
Address Line 2: SUITE 1500, BOX 111

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5G 2K8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94635-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Zischka

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023974 FRAME: 0828 12630272

PCH \$10 00

501099519

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023974 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gary CHENG, Steve SELBY and Fung Ling CHIU, whose full post office addresses are 143 Fitzgerald Avenue, Markham, Ontario, L3R 1R5, Canada; 10 Castlemere Crescent, Scarborough, Ontario, M1W 1K3, Canada; and 29 Castleglen Blvd., Markham, Ontario, L6C 0A8, Canada respectively, have invented an invention entitled PRE AND POST FILTER AUTOMATIC GAIN CONTROL WITH BOUNDED PRE-FILTER GAIN CONTROL for which application for a patent was filed in the United States on December 3, 2009 as application number 12/630,272;

AND WHEREAS, Fresco Microchip Inc., whose full post office address is 110 Cochrane Avenue, Markham, Ontario, L3R 9S1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: 12/630,272

Filing Date: December 3, 2009

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Gary CHENG, Steve SELBY and Fung Ling CHIU, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto Fresco Microchip Inc. of our full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Fresco Microchip Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

WE, Gary CHENG, Steve SELBY and Fung Ling CHIU, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Fresco Microchip Inc.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, we, Gary CHENG, Steve SELBY and Fung Ling CHIU, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

EXECUTED at Markham, 2010.

,Canada, this /7 day of Jan

Gary Cheng

I, Chris Chistis, whose full post office address is in Cochrane Ave, Markhan, Ontario, LIR 951

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Gary Cheng, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at

Markham

, Canada, this 28 day of

January, 2010.

Steve Selby

I Chris Ouslis

, whose full post office address is

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Steve Selby, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at MARKHAM , 2010.

, Canada, this 19 day of Jan

Fung Ling Chiu

I, Chris Ourlin , whose full post office address is 100 Corhane Ave, Markhan Ontains, LITZ 951 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Fung Ling Chiu who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

TOTAL P.009

PATENT RECORDED: 02/23/2010 REEL: 023974 FRAME: 0832